Structure of microfiche
N
2 -<e ae: General
‘Jumiping-off poirt .. Test values
.Factor Wx
7 r .
.
% Se

Part number | {Iqnition |Generator part |
ae See
Type code {Circuit |Ignition |Gen. {Voltage lTest [Engine |
| {diagram, |armature Jarmature | | load {speed |
10 212 .. [see [2 [2 | v [W [min-! |
\
|
|
|
1
2) Generator armature measured at 2.9 Q
u
7
‘ETVG 106
i
|
081 001 |
ETVG 108 |
12 V 50 W |
|
081 003 ju.
|
083 001 |
ETIG 100 |
12 V 45 W |
|
183 001 |
ETI 114 G l
12 V 60 W
) Load resistance 3 Q.
upper
Tower
Test Test specifications
Breakerless magneto generato magneto penetra
| |
[0.7...0.85 [2.4...3.0 | 10.5...11.5 | 2) |
| | | | |
| | | | |
tow ot
nou on
212/85.
Trigger box
Integrated trigger box
Generator armature
Ignition armature
To spark plug
To short-circuiting device
To rectifier. To loads
when operating without
rectifier.
yellow
7 : P . : ee wy,
~ or Ff “ H Pa ia ope 8!
|Part number | |Iqnition {Generator part 6) |
tu tet | '
|Type code \Circuit |sc ca jm? 1) {tl 2) |sl 3) [ts 4) [Voltage [Test load |Engine | :
| |diagran, | | | | | | | | |speed | ; .
10.212 .. jsee [2 {2 |g 12 Ke | |v |W |min-1 |
5 cee eee Ree aes, eI eee) eee ON) CCR! Me eetne (eecee emer! Caememeee nS (Oeek eee (
| | | | | | | | | | | |
1195 001 | 5) | 260 | 730 | 1.3 [ - [7.6 | 0.9 | 7.7...8.7] 20 { 6000 | :
| ROPKI | | | | | | | | 7.6...8.6| 10 [ |
}6V20/10/11/_ | | P. 2 | | | | 16 5622725] 1] | {
are 8 fr a ee ee ee a
|
1195 007 l
IRDPKI l
|6V16/4/10/11W|
|
sc = Storage-capacitor-charging armature
ca = Control armature
ml = Main-light armature
$1 = Stop-lamp armature ay

[Generator part
| a |
{Type code [Circuit |Storage- [Ignition {Control [V
| “ |
|
|
oltage |Test [Engine
[diagram,|cap.-charging |armature |armature {load |speed
| | [see Jarm. |
{O_212 .. | [2 12 JQ V IW |min-1
| | | | | | | | | |197 102 | 1) | 450...550 | - [| 59...67 | 13...15] 130 | 6000 |
|RCPK 2217 - | | | | | | |
[12V130W | | | | | f |
eet eee
| |
[197 103 |
|RCPK221 ~ —s |
|12V130W |
OV © S . So
1) see Coordinate A21/A22
Test specifications | | a=
Breakerless magneto generators |
Test specifications 20
Breakerless magneto generators
= Ignition coil (1) = To spark plug.
1
3 = Generator armature. (2)
4 = Trigger protection
5 = Control armature (3)
6 = Storage-capacitor-charging
armature
= Electronic box
= Ignition armature
Test specifications
Breakerless magneto generators
To short-circuiting
device
To rectifier. To loads
when operating without
rectifier
br = brown
ge = yellow
sw = black
ws = white ean meiarennse tenement WnMinld MAAR LED RIES
| Test specifications
Breakerless magneto generators
212788 -
[Part number | | Ignition [Generator part | | a Pee ee
[Type code {Circuit {Storage- jGen. {Control jVoltage {Test {Engine | |
| [diagram, |cap.-charging|armature armature | | load Ispeed | |
| | armature | | | | i
[O 212 .. jsee I2 _  {Q I2 lV jmin-} | | |
{i198 002 | ou. | 450...550 | 0.7...1.0] 59...67 | 6.4...7.4] 35 | 6000 |
|RDPK1 - | | | | [| 5.7...6.7] 30 [ |
|6V35/30W | | | | | | | |
{198 003 J ou. [| 450...550 | 0.7...1.0] 59...67 | 6.4...7.4| 35 6000
|RDPK1 —- | | | | |} 5.7...6.7| | |
|6V35/30W | | | | | |
a OH Fh HY OvVr-__;:_'Fo=OePasS—OoosGseec:)m)y
1198 004 J} ou. | 450...550 -| 0.7...17.0] 59...67 | 6.4...7.4| 35 { 6000 |
JRDPK1 - [ | | [ {| 5.7...6.71 30 | |
~ _ |6V35/30W | | | | |
1198 005 } 1. | 450...550 | 1.9...2.3] 59...67 | 13...15 | 60 {| 6000. |
|RDOPK1 - | | | | | | | |
[leveow [te 3 | | | | | | - | i
1198 006 | ou. { 450...550 {| 0.7...7.0] 59...67 | 6.4...7.4] 35 } 6000 |:
IRDPKIT - | | | | } | 5.7...6.7] 30 | piu
|6V35/30W [ | [ | :
ele | ees ae ea! Cee aer eee eee ONEEEeR, eer | |
1198 007 youu. {| 450...550 | 0.7...1.0] 59...67 | 6.4...7.4] 35 { 6000 | :
{RDOPKI - | | | | {, 5.7...6.7| 30 | ;
Legend:
1 = Ignition coil (1) = To spark plug br = brown |